Two hundred fifty (250) Block I–92F 

MANPAD Stinger Missiles. 
Four (4) Block I–92F MANPAD Stinger Fly- 

to-Buy Missiles. 
Non-MDE: Also included is one (1) Captive 

Flight Trainer (CFT), twenty-three (23) Field 
Handling Trainers (FHTs), one hundred eight 
(108) Gripstock Control Groups, one hundred 
eight (108) Medium Thermal Weapon Sights 
(MTWS), seven (7) Tracking Head Trainers 
(THTs), two (2) Sierra Coolant Recharging 
Units (CRUs), one (1) Missile Go/No Go Test 
Set, one hundred eight (108) Identification 
Friend or Foe (IFF), IFF Development, one 
(1) Integrated Electronic Technical Manuals 
(IETMs), Government Furnished Equipment, 
spare and repair parts, telemeters, range and 
test support, contractor technical support, 
contractor training, contractor engineering

[...]

TECRO has requested to buy two hundred 

fifty (250) Block I–92F MANPAD Stinger mis-
siles and four (4) Block I–92F MANPAD 
Stinger Fly-to-Buy missiles. Also included is 
one (1) Captive Flight Trainer (CFT), twen-
ty-three (23) Field Handling Trainers (FHTs), 
one hundred eight (108) Gripstock Control 
Groups, one hundred eight (108) Medium 
Thermal Weapon Sights (MTWS), seven (7) 
Tracking Head Trainers (THTs), two (2) Si-
erra Coolant Recharging Units (CRUs), one 
(1) Missile Go/No Go Test Set, one hundred 
eight (108) Identification Friend or Foe 
(IFF), TFF Development, one (1) Integrated 
Electronic Technical Manuals (IETMs), Gov-
ernment Furnished Equipment, spare and re-
pair parts, telemeters, range and test sup-
port, contractor technical support, con-
tractor training, contractor engineering